

Los Angeles County Public Works Project Management Division III BID SUMMARY (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Altadena - Altadena Dr and Washington Blvd Roadway Improvement

Project ID: RMD2504001

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

				Engin	eer's Estimate	(1) Sully-Mille	er Contracting Company	(2) Excel Pav	ing Company	(3) Acces	s Pacific, Inc.	(4) Toro Ent	erprises, Inc.
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	5,543,838.70	\$	6,368,347.40	\$	6,641,820.27	\$	6,879,423.03
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	11	\$500.00		\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$67,200.00	\$67,200.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
5	CITY PERMIT AND INSPECTION FEES (ALLOWANCE OF \$500)	500	\$1.00	AL	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
6	PREPARATION OF THE SWPPP (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SWPPP	1	\$40,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
8	SHORING OF OPEN EXCAVATIONS	1	\$6,000.00	LS	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
9	OFFICE FACILITIES	12	\$6,000.00	MTH	\$72,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$66,000.00
10	MOBILIZATION	1	\$400,000.00	LS	\$400,000.00	\$554,000.00	\$554,000.00	\$598,000.00	\$598,000.00	\$630,000.00	\$630,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00
11	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)	11	\$1,000.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$13,750.00	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,750.00	\$19,250.00	\$785.00	\$8,635.00

Project ID: RMD2504001

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

				Engin	eer's Estimate	. , ,	er Contracting Company	,	ving Company	. ,	ss Pacific, Inc.	. ,	nterprises, Inc.
` '	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	55,543,838.70	;	\$6,368,347.40	:	\$6,641,820.27	;	\$6,879,423.03
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
12	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON- REINFORCED)	297	\$250.00	CY	\$74,250.00	\$375.00	\$111,375.00	\$340.00	\$100,980.00	\$420.00	\$124,740.00	\$335.00	\$99,495.00
13	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	352	\$160.00	CY	\$56,320.00	\$250.00	\$88,000.00	\$214.00	\$75,328.00	\$154.00	\$54,208.00	\$140.00	\$49,280.00
14	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	2063	\$80.00	CY	\$165,040.00	\$170.00	\$350,710.00	\$115.00	\$237,245.00	\$105.00	\$216,615.00	\$105.00	\$216,615.00
15	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	177	\$200.00	CY	\$35,400.00	\$280.00	\$49,560.00	\$200.00	\$35,400.00	\$224.00	\$39,648.00	\$120.00	\$21,240.00
16	PULVERIZED BASE MATERIAL, 6" THICK	51273	\$2.38	SY	\$122,029.74	\$2.00	\$102,546.00	\$4.00	\$205,092.00	\$1.19	\$61,014.87	\$2.65	\$135,873.45
17	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270-E-500)	6	\$300.00	CY	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
18	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (0 - 1-1/2")	5561	\$0.30	SF	\$1,668.30	\$2.00	\$11,122.00	\$2.00	\$11,122.00	\$1.40	\$7,785.40	\$2.25	\$12,512.25
19	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (> 3")	461406	\$0.70	SF	\$322,984.20	\$0.60	\$276,843.60	\$1.00	\$461,406.00	\$0.63	\$290,685.78	\$0.95	\$438,335.70
20	AĆ PAVEMENT	8700	\$200.00	TON	\$1,740,000.00	\$110.00	\$957,000.00	\$125.00	\$1,087,500.00	\$161.00	\$1,400,700.00	\$130.00	\$1,131,000.00
21	TEMPORARY AC PAVEMENT (PATCH BACK)	15	\$650.00	TON	\$9,750.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$230.00	\$3,450.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$365.00	\$5,475.00
22	AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK)	10	\$650.00	TON	\$6,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$285.00	\$2,850.00
23	RECONSTRUCT PRECAST CONCRETE SHALLOW MANHOLE	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
24	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE (SEWER)	19	\$2,500.00	EA	\$47,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$53,200.00	\$4,900.00	\$93,100.00	\$5,300.00	\$100,700.00
25	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE (STORM DRAIN)	13	\$2,500.00	EA	\$32,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$35,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00
26	DOUBLE ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME AND COVER PER DETAIL A ON SHEET 3	35	\$1,000.00	EA	\$35,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$40,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$73,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00
27	PCC PAVEMENT	161	\$500.00	CY	\$80,500.00	\$480.00	\$77,280.00	\$800.00	\$128,800.00	\$595.00	\$95,795.00	\$510.00	\$82,110.00
28	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	3887	\$125.00	TON	\$485,875.00	\$140.00	\$544,180.00	\$145.00	\$563,615.00	\$189.00	\$734,643.00	\$149.00	\$579,163.00
29	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (TEST STRIP)	500	\$135.00	TON	\$67,500.00	\$155.00	\$77,500.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$189.00	\$94,500.00	\$170.00	\$85,000.00
30	FOG SEAL	10827	\$0.60	SY	\$6,496.20	\$2.50	\$27,067.50	\$3.20	\$34,646.40	\$0.56	\$6,063.12	\$1.00	\$10,827.00

Project ID: RMD2504001 Bids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

				Engine	eer's Estimate	(1) Sully-Mille	r Contracting Company	(2) Excel Pav	ring Company	(3) Access	s Pacific, Inc.	(4) Toro Ent	erprises, Inc.
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	5,543,838.70	\$	6,368,347.40	\$(6,641,820.27	\$6	6,879,423.03
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
31	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	86	\$200.00	LF	\$17,200.00	\$80.00	\$6,880.00	\$37.00	\$3,182.00	\$42.00	\$3,612.00	\$30.00	\$2,580.00
32	CONNECTOR PIPE SCREEN (CPS)	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
33	AUTOMATIC RETRACTABLE SCREEN (ARS)	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,586.00	\$5,586.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
34	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CATCH BASIN GRATE(S) PER DETAIL D ON SHEET 15	31	\$945.00	EA	\$29,295.00	\$1,400.00	\$43,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$49,600.00	\$1,953.00	\$60,543.00	\$2,400.00	\$74,400.00
35	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND CONNECTOR PIPE	1	\$15,000.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
36	CATCH BASIN PER STD PLAN 302, 2 GRATES, W=10	1	\$12,000.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$18,620.00	\$18,620.00	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00
37	LOCAL DEPRESSION PER STD PLAN 313-3, CASE D	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,046.00	\$4,046.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
38	LOCAL DEPRESSION PER STD PLAN 313-3, CASE G	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,685.00	\$2,685.00
39	CURB DRAIN PER STD PLAN 150, N=1, CASE 2 INLET	4	\$2,000.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
40	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-6	10	\$34.00	LF	\$340.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$56.00	\$560.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
41	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-8	2	\$36.00	LF	\$72.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$68.00	\$136.00	\$56.00	\$112.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
42	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-VAR	109	\$36.00	LF	\$3,924.00	\$80.00	\$8,720.00	\$68.00	\$7,412.00	\$56.00	\$6,104.00	\$70.00	\$7,630.00
43	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-6	10	\$46.00	LF	\$460.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$82.00	\$820.00	\$77.00	\$770.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00
44	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8	590	\$48.00	LF	\$28,320.00	\$95.00	\$56,050.00	\$81.00	\$47,790.00	\$77.00	\$45,430.00	\$60.00	\$35,400.00
45	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8, W=VAR	38	\$50.00	LF	\$1,900.00	\$180.00	\$6,840.00	\$110.00	\$4,180.00	\$77.00	\$2,926.00	\$175.00	\$6,650.00
46	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-VAR	751	\$48.00	LF	\$36,048.00	\$115.00	\$86,365.00	\$81.00	\$60,831.00	\$77.00	\$57,827.00	\$60.00	\$45,060.00
47	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	7714	\$9.00	SF	\$69,426.00	\$11.00	\$84,854.00	\$14.00	\$107,996.00	\$12.60	\$97,196.40	\$8.50	\$65,569.00
48	PCC CURB RAMPS	70	\$925.00	CY	\$64,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$77,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$98,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$72,100.00

Project ID: RMD2504001

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

				Engine	eer's Estimate	(1) Sully-Mille	r Contracting Company	(2) Excel Pav	ing Company	(3) Acces	s Pacific, Inc.	(4) Toro Ent	erprises, Inc.
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	5,543,838.70	\$	6,368,347.40	\$	6,641,820.27	\$0	5,879,423.03
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
49	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	746	\$13.00	SF	\$9,698.00	\$24.00	\$17,904.00	\$23.00	\$17,158.00	\$21.00	\$15,666.00	\$13.50	\$10,071.00
50	POURED IN PLACE RUBBER WALK, 2" THICK	490	\$60.00	SF	\$29,400.00	\$35.00	\$17,150.00	\$60.00	\$29,400.00	\$42.00	\$20,580.00	\$49.00	\$24,010.00
51	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	529	\$45.00	SF	\$23,805.00	\$60.00	\$31,740.00	\$58.00	\$30,682.00	\$56.00	\$29,624.00	\$48.50	\$25,656.50
52	ALLEY INTERSECTION	3	\$625.00	CY	\$1,875.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
53	SUPPORT FOR 8" WATERLINE	1	\$1,200.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
54	SUPPORT FOR 10" GAS LINE	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
55	18" RCP, 1500 D	52	\$700.00	LF	\$36,400.00	\$625.00	\$32,500.00	\$600.00	\$31,200.00	\$490.00	\$25,480.00	\$360.00	\$18,720.00
56	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR CONNECTOR PIPE	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,386.00	\$1,386.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
57	1-1/2" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	15	\$30.00	LF	\$450.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$84.00	\$1,260.00	\$131.00	\$1,965.00
58	2" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	255	\$33.00	LF	\$8,415.00	\$85.00	\$21,675.00	\$101.00	\$25,755.00	\$165.49	\$42,199.95	\$131.00	\$33,405.00
59	3" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	805	\$51.00	LF	\$41,055.00	\$85.00	\$68,425.00	\$122.00	\$98,210.00	\$188.51	\$151,750.55	\$163.00	\$131,215.00
60	12-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL CABLE(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)	1720	\$3.50	LF	\$6,020.00	\$9.00	\$15,480.00	\$8.00	\$13,760.00	\$11.20	\$19,264.00	\$22.00	\$37,840.00
61	3-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL CABLE(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)	1435	\$3.00	LF	\$4,305.00	\$4.30	\$6,170.50	\$4.00	\$5,740.00	\$5.60	\$8,036.00	\$3.25	\$4,663.75
62	INSTALL 6' DIAMETER CIRCULAR LOOPS	2	\$500.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,632.00	\$5,264.00	\$2,880.00	\$5,760.00
63	NO. 5 PULL BOX INCL PCC COVER	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,533.00	\$1,533.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,475.00
64	COMPOSITE TYPE 2 PULL BOX INCL COVER	4	\$1,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$5,280.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,719.20	\$6,876.80	\$2,310.00	\$9,240.00
65	COMPOSITE TYPE 3 PULL BOX INCL COVER	15	\$1,200.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,090.20	\$31,353.00	\$2,560.00	\$38,400.00
66	NO. 6 PULL BOX INCL PCC COVER	5	\$950.00	EA	\$4,750.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,869.00	\$9,345.00	\$1,540.00	\$7,700.00

Project ID: RMD2504001
Rids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

				Engine	er's Estimate	(1) Sully-Mille	er Contracting Company	(2) Excel Pav	ring Company	(3) Acces	s Pacific, Inc.	(4) Toro En	terprises, Inc.
` '	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	55,543,838.70	9	6,368,347.40	\$	6,641,820.27	\$	6,879,423.03
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
67	4-CAMERA VIDEO	2	\$33,000.00	EA	\$66,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$55,260.00	\$110,520.00
	DETECTION SYSTEM												
- 00	(COMPLETE)		\$850.00		\$850.00	£1 100 00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	¢1,000,00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$641.00	\$641.00
68 69	REMOVE CONTROLLER	1	\$700.00	EA EA	\$700.00	\$1,100.00 \$215.00	\$1,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00 \$200.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$256.00	\$256.00
70	REMOVE CONTROLLER REMOVE PULL BOX AND	<u> </u>	\$500.00	EA EA	\$7,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$420.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,310.00	\$34,650.00
70	RESURFACE SIDEWALK	15	ψ300.00	EA	ψ1,500.00	ψ1,300.00	ψ19,300.00	ψ030.00	ψ9,750.00	ψ420.00	ψ0,300.00	Ψ2,510.00	ψ34,030.00
71	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN PUSH	1	\$900.00	EA	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$642.00	\$642.00
	BUTTON POST AND												
	FOUNDATION												
72	REMOVE TYPE 1 STANDARD	2	\$650.00	EA	\$1,300.00	\$645.00	\$1,290.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00	\$641.00	\$1,282.00
	(COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)												
73	REMOVE TYPE 15	4	\$750.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$1,930.00	\$7,720.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,520.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,283.00	\$5,132.00
	STANDARD (COMPLETE)												
74	(EXCL. FOUND.) REMOVE TYPE 17	6	\$1,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$1,930.00	\$11,580.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,520.00	\$15,120.00	\$1,540.00	\$9,240.00
74	STANDARD (COMPLETE)	O	ψ1,000.00	EA	ψ0,000.00	ψ1,550.00	Ψ11,300.00	Ψ1,000.00	ψ10,000.00	Ψ2,020.00	Ψ13,120.00	ψ1,540.00	ψ5,240.00
	(EXCL. FOUND.)												
75	REMOVE SIGNAL 20' MAST	6	\$650.00	EA	\$3,900.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	\$321.00	\$1,926.00
	ARM	-											
76	REMOVE 12' LUMINAIRE	4	\$550.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$136.00	\$544.00
	MAST ARM												
77	REMOVE 8' LUMINAIRE MAST	6	\$550.00	EA	\$3,300.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	\$202.00	\$1,212.00
	ARM		***		***	**	***	0.150.00	#0.000.00	#040.00	A 4.000.00	*	<u> </u>
78	REMOVE VEHICLE HEAD	20	\$300.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$161.00	\$3,220.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$136.00	\$2,720.00
79	(COMPLETE) REMOVE PEDESTRIAN HEAD	12	\$300.00	EA	\$3,600.00	\$161.00	\$1,932.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$210.00	\$2,520.00	\$104.00	\$1,248.00
79	(COMPLETE)	12	ψ300.00	EA	ψ5,000.00	Ψ101.00	ψ1,932.00	ψ130.00	ψ1,000.00	Ψ2 10.00	ψ2,320.00	φ104.00	ψ1,240.00
80	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN PUSH	10	\$150.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$161.00	\$1,610.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00	\$65.00	\$650.00
	BUTTON	10		_, 、	, ,	·		·		,		·	·
81	REMOVE RETROREFLECTIVE	6	\$150.00	EA	\$900.00	\$215.00	\$1,290.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$196.00	\$1,176.00
	STREET NAME SIGN												
82	REMOVE TYPE 1	2	\$650.00	EA	\$1,300.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$1,407.00	\$2,814.00
	FOUNDATION												

Project ID: RMD2504001
Rids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

				Engine	er's Estimate	(1) Sully-Mille	er Contracting Company	(2) Excel Pav	ing Company	(3) Access	s Pacific, Inc.	(4) Toro Ent	erprises, Inc.
(1) Pro	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	5,543,838.70	\$	6,368,347.40	\$	6,641,820.27	\$6	6,879,423.03
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
83	REMOVE TYPE 15	4	\$750.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,669.00	\$6,676.00
	FOUNDATION												
84	REMOVE TYPE 17	6	\$1,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,929.00	\$11,574.00
	FOUNDATION												
85	REMOVE TYPE CABINET	1	\$900.00	EA	\$900.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$1,576.00	\$1,576.00
	FOUNDATION					****	****						
86	REMOVE ILD SENSOR UNIT	6	\$40.00	EA	\$240.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$27.00	\$162.00
87	REMOVE EXISTING METAL	20	\$20.00	LF	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$168.00	\$3,360.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
- 00	FENCE WITH BRICK CURB	4	\$500.00	EA	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$92.00	\$92.00
88	REMOVE GPS UTB UNIT & ANTENNA	ļ	φ300.00	EA	φ300.00	φ110.00	\$110.00	φ100.00	\$100.00	φ140.00	\$140.00	φ92.00	φ92.00
89	TYPE 2070 CONTROLLER	2	\$1,500.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$26,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$17,257.80	\$34,515.60	\$12,335.00	\$24,670.00
90	SWITCH PACK	9	\$100.00	EA	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$46.00	\$414.00	\$64.40	\$579.60	\$65.00	\$585.00
91	PED ISOLATION MODULE	2	\$50.00	EA	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$151.20	\$302.40	\$10,065.00	\$20,130.00
92	TYPE 332 CABINET		\$17,000.00	EA	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,606.80	\$30,606.80	\$22,756.00	\$22,756.00
93	TYPE 332 CABINET	1	\$10,000.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,038.00	\$2,038.00
	FOUNDATION												
94	TYPE 1 STANDARD	1	\$1,600.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,285.00	\$2,285.00
95	TYPE 15 STANDARD	6	\$3,425.00	EA	\$20,550.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$7,560.00	\$45,360.00	\$5,216.00	\$31,296.00
96	TYPE 17 STANDARD	1	\$5,600.00	EA	\$5,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$15,160.00	\$15,160.00
97	TYPE 19 STANDARD	2	\$6,600.00	EA	\$13,200.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$17,360.00	\$34,720.00	\$16,800.00	\$33,600.00
98	TYPE 24 STANDARD	2	\$9,000.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$19,460.00	\$38,920.00	\$17,860.00	\$35,720.00
99	TYPE 26 STANDARD	2	\$9,000.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$32,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$21,140.00	\$42,280.00	\$18,800.00	\$37,600.00
100	TYPE 1 STANDARD	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00	\$2,435.00	\$2,435.00
	FOUNDATION												
101	TYPE 15 STANDARD	6	\$2,200.00	EA	\$13,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,844.00	\$29,064.00	\$2,945.00	\$17,670.00
	FOUNDATION		40.700.00		40 =00 00	AT TOO OO	*= -00 00	47.000.00	47.000.00	40 700 00	40 700 00	*******	***********
102	TYPE 17 STANDARD	1	\$2,700.00	EA	\$2,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,723.00	\$9,723.00	\$3,641.00	\$3,641.00
400	FOUNDATION		#0.700.00		ΦE 400 00	#0.000.00	£46,000,00	Ф 7 400 00	£44.000.00	\$10,276.00	\$20,552.00	\$4,485.00	\$8,970.00
103	TYPE 19 STANDARD FOUNDATION	2	\$2,700.00	EA	\$5,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$10,270.0U	\$20,552.00	Ф 4,4 00.00	φο,970.00
104	TYPE 24 STANDARD	2	\$5,500.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,460.80	\$20,921.60	\$5,380.00	\$10,760.00
104	FOUNDATION	2	ψο,σσσ.σσ	EA	ψ11,000.00	ψο,οσο.σο	Ψ10,000.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ10,000.00	ψ10,400.00	Ψ20,021.00	ψ0,000.00	ψ10,700.00
	LOGIADATION												

Project ID: RMD2504001

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

				Engine	eer's Estimate	(1) Sully-Mille	er Contracting Company	(2) Excel Pav	ing Company	(3) Access	s Pacific, Inc.	(4) Toro Ent	erprises, Inc.
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	5,543,838.70	\$	6,368,347.40	\$	6,641,820.27	\$6	6,879,423.03
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
105	TYPE 26 STANDARD	2	\$5,500.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$8,200.00	\$16,400.00	\$11,398.80	\$22,797.60	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00
	FOUNDATION												
106	15' SIGNAL MAST ARM	1	\$1,700.00	EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,802.00	\$4,802.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
107	25' SIGNAL MAST ARM	2	\$2,400.00	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,850.00	\$9,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,277.60	\$12,555.20	\$4,645.00	\$9,290.00
108	30' SIGNAL MAST ARM	2	\$2,650.00	EA	\$5,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$6,461.00	\$12,922.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
109	35' SIGNAL MAST ARM	1	\$3,000.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$7,382.20	\$7,382.20	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
110	45' SIGNAL MAST ARM	1	\$3,800.00	EA	\$3,800.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,224.60	\$9,224.60	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
111	12' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	13	\$900.00	EA	\$11,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$2,217.60	\$28,828.80	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00
112	LED LUMINAIRE (150W HPS EQUIVALENT)	1	\$650.00	EA	\$650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,388.80	\$1,388.80	\$870.00	\$870.00
113	LED LUMINAIRE (200W HPS	12	\$750.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,720.60	\$20,647.20	\$925.00	\$11,100.00
	EQUIVALENT)												
114	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	12	\$1,325.00	EA	\$15,900.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$518.00	\$6,216.00	\$580.00	\$6,960.00
115	RETROREFLECTIVE STREET NAME SIGN	7	\$1,500.00	EA	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,526.00	\$10,682.00	\$455.00	\$3,185.00
116	3-12" LED VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	26	\$1,200.00	EA	\$31,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$46,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$41,600.00	\$2,226.00	\$57,876.00	\$1,250.00	\$32,500.00
117	LED PEDESTRIAN HEAD	14	\$1,600.00	EA	\$22,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,834.00	\$25,676.00	\$1,035.00	\$14,490.00
	(COMPLETE)												
118	DETAIL 22	7562	\$4.50	LF	\$34,029.00	\$1.65	\$12,477.30	\$2.00	\$15,124.00	\$2.10	\$15,880.20	\$1.90	\$14,367.80
	(THERMOPLASTIC)												
119	DETAIL 29	1111	\$5.00	LF	\$5,555.00	\$3.50	\$3,888.50	\$3.00	\$3,333.00	\$4.20	\$4,666.20	\$3.25	\$3,610.75
	(THERMOPLASTIC)												
120	DETAIL 32 (THERMOPLASTIC)	250	\$5.00	LF	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$4.20	\$1,050.00	\$2.45	\$612.50
121	DETAIL 38 (THERMOPLASTIC)	782	\$4.00	LF	\$3,128.00	\$3.75	\$2,932.50	\$2.00	\$1,564.00	\$1.75	\$1,368.50	\$1.65	\$1,290.30
122	DETAIL 39	300	\$3.00	LF	\$900.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.40	\$420.00	\$1.15	\$345.00
	(THERMOPLASTIC)												
123	DETAIL 40	124	\$1.50	LF	\$186.00	\$5.00	\$620.00	\$5.00	\$620.00	\$7.00	\$868.00	\$0.75	\$93.00
	(THERMOPLASTIC)												
124	DETAIL 41	124	\$1.50	LF	\$186.00	\$5.00	\$620.00	\$5.00	\$620.00	\$7.00	\$868.00	\$0.75	\$93.00
40=	(THERMOPLASTIC)	1000:	#0.00		004 700 00	M4.00	040.004.00	M4.00	#40.004.00	Φ4.4Ω	047.007.00	Ф0.74	#0.700.64
125	DETAIL 9 (THERMOPLASTIC)	12384	\$2.00	LF	\$24,768.00	\$1.00	\$12,384.00	\$1.00	\$12,384.00	\$1.40	\$17,337.60	\$0.71	\$8,792.64

Project ID: RMD2504001

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

				Engine	eer's Estimate	(1) Sully-Mille	er Contracting Company	(2) Excel Pav	ring Company	(3) Acces	s Pacific, Inc.	(4) Toro Er	nterprises, Inc.
(1) Pro	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	5,543,838.70	\$	6,368,347.40	\$	6,641,820.27	;	\$6,879,423.03
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
126	DETAIL 39A	300	\$1.50	LF	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.05	\$315.00	\$0.67	\$201.00
	(THERMOPLASTIC)												
127	DETAIL 27B (THERMOPLASTIC)	921	\$2.00	LF	\$1,842.00	\$2.50	\$2,302.50	\$1.00	\$921.00	\$1.40	\$1,289.40	\$1.14	\$1,049.94
128	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC)	4996	\$7.00	SF	\$34,972.00	\$8.30	\$41,466.80	\$7.00	\$34,972.00	\$9.10	\$45,463.60	\$4.39	\$21,932.44
129	6" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	3160	\$3.00	LF	\$9,480.00	\$1.00	\$3,160.00	\$1.00	\$3,160.00	\$1.40	\$4,424.00	\$1.27	\$4,013.20
130	8" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	406	\$4.00	LF	\$1,624.00	\$3.75	\$1,522.50	\$2.00	\$812.00	\$1.75	\$710.50	\$4.15	\$1,684.90
131	12" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	394	\$6.00	LF	\$2,364.00	\$3.75	\$1,477.50	\$3.00	\$1,182.00	\$4.20	\$1,654.80	\$4.72	\$1,859.68
132	CURB MARKINGS (ONE- COAT PAINT)	733	\$5.00	LF	\$3,665.00	\$3.00	\$2,199.00	\$3.00	\$2,199.00	\$3.50	\$2,565.50	\$1.77	\$1,297.41
133	REMOVE DETAIL 22 (THERMOPLASTIC)	165	\$2.00	LF	\$330.00	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$6.00	\$990.00	\$8.40	\$1,386.00	\$1.62	\$267.30
134	REMOVE DETAIL 9 (THERMOPLASTIC)	195	\$1.50	LF	\$292.50	\$4.00	\$780.00	\$6.00	\$1,170.00	\$8.40	\$1,638.00	\$2.10	\$409.50
135	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC)	231	\$4.00	SF	\$924.00	\$4.50	\$1,039.50	\$8.00	\$1,848.00	\$10.50	\$2,425.50	\$3.41	\$787.71
136	REMOVE 4" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	370	\$2.00	LF	\$740.00	\$4.00	\$1,480.00	\$6.00	\$2,220.00	\$8.40	\$3,108.00	\$1.85	\$684.50
137	REMOVE 8" STRIPING (THERMOPLASTIC)	18	\$2.00	LF	\$36.00	\$5.00	\$90.00	\$6.00	\$108.00	\$8.40	\$151.20	\$2.54	\$45.72
138	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION RPM	17	\$20.00	EA	\$340.00	\$27.00	\$459.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$14.00	\$238.00	\$13.77	\$234.09
139	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	\$315,590.00	LS	\$315,590.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$986,000.00	\$986,000.00	\$462,000.00	\$462,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00
140	MODIFY EXISTING TREE WELL PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 13 AND DETAIL C ON SHEET 3	6	\$400.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
141	TREE WELL, TYPE 1, CASE 2 (MODIFIED PER	55	\$600.00	EA	\$33,000.00	\$590.00	\$32,450.00	\$180.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,750.00	\$96,250.00	\$400.00	\$22,000.00

Project ID: RMD2504001
Rids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

				Engin	eer's Estimate	(1) Sully-Mill	er Contracting Company	(2) Excel Par	ving Company	(3) Acces	ss Pacific, Inc.	(4) Toro Er	terprises, Inc.
(1) Pr	eliminary Bid Amount					;	\$5,543,838.70	;	\$6,368,347.40	\$	6,641,820.27	(66,879,423.03
(2) Ur <u>Item</u>	nit Price Detail Description CONSTRUCTION NOTE 13	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	Amount	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
142	AND DETAIL B ON SHEET 3) FURNISH AND PLANT 24" 55 \$810 BOX TREE		\$810.00	EA	\$44,550.00	\$655.00	\$36,025.00	\$670.00	\$36,850.00	\$1,050.00	\$57,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$126,500.00
143	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	1	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
Unit F	Price Total			;	\$5,251,012.94	;	\$5,543,838.70	;	\$6,368,347.40	\$	6,641,820.27	(66,879,423.03
(3) LS	BE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount						\$0.00		\$0.00		\$150,000.00		\$0.00
(4) LS	BE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount					;	\$5,543,838.70	;	\$6,368,347.40	\$	6,491,820.27	Ç	66,879,423.03
Comr	nents					APPARENT	LOW BIDDER						



Los Angeles County Public Works Project Management Division III BID SUMMARY (sorted by Unit Price Total)

Project Name: Altadena - Altadena Dr and Washington Blvd Roadway Improvement

Project ID: RMD2504001 Bids Opened: 12/5/2023

Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

				Engine	eer's Estimate	(5) All Ame	erican Asphalt	(6) C. A. Ra	ısmussen, Inc.				
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	6,993,060.30	\$	10,277,541.00				
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (BASELINE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
2	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (UPDATE) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$500/MONTH)	11	\$500.00	MTH	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00				
3	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE (AS-BUILT) (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$1,000)	1	\$1,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
4	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE LTWHP	1	\$10,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00				
5	CITY PERMIT AND INSPECTION FEES (ALLOWANCE OF \$500)	500	\$1.00	AL	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00				
6	PREPARATION OF THE SWPPP (STIPULATED UNIT PRICE OF \$2,500)	1	\$2,500.00	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
7	IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SWPPP	1	\$40,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00				_
8	SHORING OF OPEN EXCAVATIONS	1	\$6,000.00	LS	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00				
9	OFFICE FACILITIES	12	\$6,000.00	MTH	\$72,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$132,000.00				
10	MOBILIZATION	1	\$400,000.00	LS	\$400,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00				
11	ROOT PRUNE TREE (INCL ROOT CONTROL BARRIER)	11	\$1,000.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$780.00	\$8,580.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00				

Project ID: RMD2504001 Bids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

				Engin	eer's Estimate	(5) All Am	erican Asphalt	(6) C. A. Ra	asmussen, Inc.				
(1) Pre	liminary Bid Amount						\$6,993,060.30	\$	10,277,541.00				
(2) Un	t Price Detail												
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
12	CONCRETE REMOVAL (NON- REINFORCED)	297	\$250.00	CY	\$74,250.00	\$322.00	\$95,634.00	\$520.00	\$154,440.00				
13	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	352	\$160.00	CY	\$56,320.00	\$200.00	\$70,400.00	\$100.00	\$35,200.00				
14	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	2063	\$80.00	CY	\$165,040.00	\$160.00	\$330,080.00	\$320.00	\$660,160.00				_
15	CRUSHED MISCELLANEOUS BASE	177	\$200.00	CY	\$35,400.00	\$320.00	\$56,640.00	\$290.00	\$51,330.00				_
16	PULVERIZED BASE MATERIAL, 6" THICK	51273	\$2.38	SY	\$122,029.74	\$9.00	\$461,457.00	\$16.00	\$820,368.00				
17	TRENCH BACKFILL SLURRY (CLASS 270-E-500)	6	\$300.00	CY	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,530.00	\$9,180.00				
18	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (0 - 1-1/2")	5561	\$0.30	SF	\$1,668.30	\$0.85	\$4,726.85	\$3.20	\$17,795.20				
19	COLD MILL AC PAVEMENT (> 3")	461406	\$0.70	SF	\$322,984.20	\$1.35	\$622,898.10	\$2.00	\$922,812.00				
20	AĆ PAVEMENT	8700	\$200.00	TON	\$1,740,000.00	\$133.00	\$1,157,100.00	\$180.00	\$1,566,000.00				
21	TEMPORARY AC PAVEMENT (PATCH BACK)	15	\$650.00	TON	\$9,750.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00				
22	AC PAVEMENT(PATCH BACK)	10	\$650.00	TON	\$6,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$630.00	\$6,300.00				
23	RECONSTRUCT PRECAST CONCRETE SHALLOW MANHOLE	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00				
24	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE (SEWER)	19	\$2,500.00	EA	\$47,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$51,300.00	\$1,900.00	\$36,100.00				
25	RECONSTRUCT MANHOLE (STORM DRAIN)	13	\$2,500.00	EA	\$32,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$35,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$24,700.00				
26	DOUBLE ADJUST WATER VALVE FRAME AND COVER PER DETAIL A ON SHEET 3	35	\$1,000.00	EA	\$35,000.00	\$1,830.00	\$64,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$52,500.00				
27	PCC PAVEMENT	161	\$500.00	CY	\$80,500.00	\$460.00	\$74,060.00	\$630.00	\$101,430.00				
28	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	3887	\$125.00	TON	\$485,875.00	\$150.00	\$583,050.00	\$240.00	\$932,880.00				
29	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX (TEST STRIP)	500	\$135.00	TON	\$67,500.00	\$215.00	\$107,500.00	\$240.00	\$120,000.00				
30	FOG SEAL	10827	\$0.60	SY	\$6,496.20	\$0.80	\$8,661.60	\$1.20	\$12,992.40			·	
31	DRILL AND BOND DOWEL	86	\$200.00	LF	\$17,200.00	\$55.00	\$4,730.00	\$58.00	\$4,988.00				

Project ID: RMD2504001

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

				Engine	er's Estimate	(5) All Ame	rican Asphalt	(6) C. A. Ra	smussen, Inc.				
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	6,993,060.30	\$^	10,277,541.00				
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
32	CONNECTOR PIPE SCREEN (CPS)	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00				
33	AUTOMATIC RETRACTABLE SCREEN (ARS)	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00				
34	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CATCH BASIN GRATE(S) PER DETAIL D ON SHEET 15	31	\$945.00	EA	\$29,295.00	\$2,600.00	\$80,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$108,500.00				
35	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN AND CONNECTOR PIPE	1	\$15,000.00	EA	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
36	CATCH BASIN PER STD PLAN 302, 2 GRATES, W=10	1	\$12,000.00	EA	\$12,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00				
37	LOCAL DEPRESSION PER STD PLAN 313-3, CASE D	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00				
38	LOCAL DEPRESSION PER STD PLAN 313-3, CASE G	1	\$2,500.00	EA	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00				
39	CURB DRAIN PER STD PLAN 150, N=1, CASE 2 INLET	4	\$2,000.00	EA	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00				
40	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-6	10	\$34.00	LF	\$340.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00				
41	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-8	2	\$36.00	LF	\$72.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$140.00	\$280.00				
42	PCC CURB, TYPE A1-VAR	109	\$36.00	LF	\$3,924.00	\$45.00	\$4,905.00	\$110.00	\$11,990.00				
43	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-6	10	\$46.00	LF	\$460.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00				
44	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8	590	\$48.00	LF	\$28,320.00	\$65.00	\$38,350.00	\$130.00	\$76,700.00				
45	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-8, W=VAR	38	\$50.00	LF	\$1,900.00	\$95.00	\$3,610.00	\$130.00	\$4,940.00				_
46	PCC CURB & GUTTER, TYPE A2-VAR	751	\$48.00	LF	\$36,048.00	\$80.00	\$60,080.00	\$130.00	\$97,630.00				
47	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	7714	\$9.00	SF	\$69,426.00	\$14.00	\$107,996.00	\$30.00	\$231,420.00				
48	PCC CURB RAMPS	70	\$925.00	CY	\$64,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$105,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$147,000.00				
49	PCC WALK & DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	746	\$13.00	SF	\$9,698.00	\$16.00	\$11,936.00	\$40.00	\$29,840.00				

Project ID: RMD2504001 Bids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

	E		Engineer's Estimate (5) All Ameri			erican Asphalt	(6) C. A. Ra	smussen, Inc.					
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$	6,993,060.30	\$	10,277,541.00				
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
50	POURED IN PLACE RUBBER	490	\$60.00	SF	\$29,400.00	\$65.00	\$31,850.00	\$34.00	\$16,660.00				
	WALK, 2" THICK												
51	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	529	\$45.00	SF	\$23,805.00	\$95.00	\$50,255.00	\$59.00	\$31,211.00				
52	ALLEY INTERSECTION	3	\$625.00	CY	\$1,875.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00				
53	SUPPORT FOR 8" WATERLINE	1	\$1,200.00	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00				
54	SUPPORT FOR 10" GAS LINE	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00				
55	18" RCP, 1500 D	52	\$700.00	LF	\$36,400.00	\$550.00	\$28,600.00	\$430.00	\$22,360.00				
56	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR	1	\$1,500.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00				
	CONNECTOR PIPE												
57	1-1/2" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	15	\$30.00	LF	\$450.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$121.00	\$1,815.00				
58	2" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	255	\$33.00	LF	\$8,415.00	\$110.00	\$28,050.00	\$121.00	\$30,855.00				
59	3" CONDUIT (SCH 80 PVC)	805	\$51.00	LF	\$41,055.00	\$130.00	\$104,650.00	\$152.00	\$122,360.00				
60	12-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL	1720	\$3.50	LF	\$6,020.00	\$9.00	\$15,480.00	\$20.00	\$34,400.00				
	CABLE(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)												
61	3-CONDUCTOR SIGNAL CABLE	1435	\$3.00	LF	\$4,305.00	\$5.00	\$7,175.00	\$3.00	\$4,305.00				
	(EXCLUDING CONDUIT)		A T Q Q Q		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	40.100.00	44.000.00	40.700.00	45.400.00				
62	INSTALL 6' DIAMETER	2	\$500.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00				
- 00	CIRCULAR LOOPS		\$4.000.00		#4.000.00	#4 000 00	Ø4 000 00	Φ4 070 00	#4.070.00				
63	NO. 5 PULL BOX INCL PCC	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00				
	COVER	4	\$1,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00				
64	COMPOSITE TYPE 2 PULL BOX	4	\$1,000.00	EA	\$4,000.00	\$1,330.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,200.00	φο,ουυ.υυ				
65	INCL COVER COMPOSITE TYPE 3 PULL BOX	15	\$1,200.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00				
03	INCL COVER	15	ψ1,200.00	EA	Ψ10,000.00	ψ1,000.00	Ψ24,000.00	Ψ2,400.00	ψ30,000.00				
66	NO. 6 PULL BOX INCL PCC	5	\$950.00	EA	\$4,750.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00				
00	COVER	3	4000.00	LA	7 1,7 2 2 1 2 2	* -,	**,=====	¥ 1,2 2 2 1 2 2	**,******				
67	4-CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION	2	\$33,000.00	EA	\$66,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$104,000.00				
•	SYSTEM (COMPLETE)	_											
68	REMOVE TYPE 337 CABINET	1	\$850.00	EA	\$850.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00				
69	REMOVE CONTROLLER	1	\$700.00	EA	\$700.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$250.00	\$250.00				
70	REMOVE PULL BOX AND	15	\$500.00	EA	\$7,500.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$2,100.00	\$31,500.00				
	RESURFACE SIDEWALK												

Project ID: RMD2504001 Bids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

		Engineer's Estimate (5) All A		(5) All Ame	rican Asphalt	(6) C. A. Ras	smussen, Inc.						
(1) Pre	eliminary Bid Amount					\$6	6,993,060.30	\$1	0,277,541.00				
(2) Un	it Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>						
71	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST AND FOUNDATION	1	\$900.00	EA	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00				
72	REMOVE TYPE 1 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	2	\$650.00	EA	\$1,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00				_
73	REMOVE TYPE 15 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	4	\$750.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00				
74	REMOVE TYPE 17 STANDARD (COMPLETE) (EXCL. FOUND.)	6	\$1,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00				
75	REMOVE SIGNAL 20' MAST ARM	6	\$650.00	EA	\$3,900.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00				
76	REMOVE 12' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	4	\$550.00	EA	\$2,200.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$130.00	\$520.00				
77	REMOVE 8' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	6	\$550.00	EA	\$3,300.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$190.00	\$1,140.00				
78	REMOVE VEHICLE HEAD (COMPLETE)	20	\$300.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00				
79	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN HEAD (COMPLETE)	12	\$300.00	EA	\$3,600.00	\$165.00	\$1,980.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00				
80	REMOVE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	10	\$150.00	EA	\$1,500.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$600.00				
81	REMOVE RETROREFLECTIVE STREET NAME SIGN	6	\$150.00	EA	\$900.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00				
82	REMOVE TYPE 1 FOUNDATION	2	\$650.00	EA	\$1,300.00	\$865.00	\$1,730.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00				
83	REMOVE TYPE 15 FOUNDATION	4	\$750.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00				_
84	REMOVE TYPE 17 FOUNDATION	6	\$1,000.00	EA	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00				
85	REMOVE TYPE CABINET FOUNDATION	1	\$900.00	EA	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00				
86	REMOVE ILD SENSOR UNIT	6	\$40.00	EA	\$240.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$25.00	\$150.00				
87	REMOVE EXISTING METAL FENCE WITH BRICK CURB	20	\$20.00	LF	\$400.00	\$270.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00				
88	REMOVE GPS UTB UNIT & ANTENNA	1	\$500.00	EA	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$90.00	\$90.00				

Project ID: RMD2504001 Bids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

	Enginee		eer's Estimate	(5) All Ame	erican Asphalt	(6) C. A. Ra	smussen, Inc.						
(1) Pre	liminary Bid Amount					\$	6,993,060.30	\$^	10,277,541.00				
(2) Un	t Price Detail												
<u>Ìtem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
89	TYPE 2070 CONTROLLER	2	\$1,500.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00		1		
90	SWITCH PACK	9	\$100.00	EA	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$61.00	\$549.00				
91	PED ISOLATION MODULE	2	\$50.00	EA	\$100.00	\$117.00	\$234.00	\$9,400.00	\$18,800.00				
92	TYPE 332 CABINET	1	\$17,000.00	EA	\$17,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00				
93	TYPE 332 CABINET	1	\$10,000.00	EA	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00				
	FOUNDATION												
94	TYPE 1 STANDARD	1	\$1,600.00	EA	\$1,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00				
95	TYPE 15 STANDARD	6	\$3,425.00	EA	\$20,550.00	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$28,800.00				
96	TYPE 17 STANDARD	1	\$5,600.00	EA	\$5,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00				
97	TYPE 19 STANDARD	2	\$6,600.00	EA	\$13,200.00	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$31,200.00				
98	TYPE 24 STANDARD	2	\$9,000.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$33,200.00				
99	TYPE 26 STANDARD	2	\$9,000.00	EA	\$18,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00				_
100	TYPE 1 STANDARD	1	\$1,000.00	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00				_
	FOUNDATION												
101	TYPE 15 STANDARD	6	\$2,200.00	EA	\$13,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00				
	FOUNDATION												
102	TYPE 17 STANDARD	1	\$2,700.00	EA	\$2,700.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00				
	FOUNDATION												
103	TYPE 19 STANDARD	2	\$2,700.00	EA	\$5,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00				
	FOUNDATION												
104	TYPE 24 STANDARD	2	\$5,500.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00				
	FOUNDATION								* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
105	TYPE 26 STANDARD	2	\$5,500.00	EA	\$11,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00				
	FOUNDATION		* * * * * * * * * *		04.700.00	#0.700.00	#0.700.00	#0.000.00	# 0.000.00				
106	15' SIGNAL MAST ARM	1	\$1,700.00	EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
107	25' SIGNAL MAST ARM	2	\$2,400.00	EA	\$4,800.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00				
108	30' SIGNAL MAST ARM	2	\$2,650.00	EA	\$5,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00				
109	35' SIGNAL MAST ARM	1_	\$3,000.00	EA	\$3,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00				
110	45' SIGNAL MAST ARM	1	\$3,800.00	EA	\$3,800.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00				
111	12' LUMINAIRE MAST ARM	13	\$900.00	EA	\$11,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$22,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00				
112	LED LUMINAIRE (150W HPS	1	\$650.00	EA	\$650.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00				
4.45	EQUIVALENT)		#7F0 CC		#0.000.00	Ø4.050.00	#40.000.00	#000.CC	#40.000.00				
113	LED LUMINAIRE (200W HPS	12	\$750.00	EA	\$9,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00				
	EQUIVALENT)												

Project ID: RMD2504001

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

(4) Dualinain and Did Amazount		Engineer's Estimate (5) All American Asphalt		•	(6) C. A. Ras								
. ,	liminary Bid Amount					Þ 1	6,993,060.30	\$1	0,277,541.00				
. ,	t Price Detail	Ot.	Limit Duinn	1.1	A 4	Umit Daise	A +	Limit Duinn	A	Unit Duiss	A +	Hait Daise	A
<u>ltem</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>
114	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	12	\$1,325.00	EA	\$15,900.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$540.00	\$6,480.00				
115	RETROREFLECTIVE STREET	7	\$1,500.00	EA	\$10,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00				
440	NAME SIGN		\$4.000.00		#04.000.00	#4.000.00	#40.000.00	#4.000.00	#04.000.00				
116	3-12" LED VEHICLE HEAD	26	\$1,200.00	EA	\$31,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$46,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00				
447	(COMPLETE)	4.4	¢1 600 00		\$22,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00				
117	LED PEDESTRIAN HEAD	14	\$1,600.00	EA	\$22,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$19,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00				
440	(COMPLETE)	7500	\$4.50		\$34,029.00	\$1.65	\$12,477.30	\$1.50	\$11,343.00				
118	DETAIL 22 (THERMOPLASTIC)	7562	\$5.00	LF	\$5,555.00	\$3.25	\$3,610.75	\$3.10	\$3,444.10				
119	DETAIL 29 (THERMOPLASTIC)	1111		LF			\$812.50		\$775.00				
120	DETAIL 32 (THERMOPLASTIC)	250	\$5.00	LF	\$1,250.00	\$3.25	· ·	\$3.10					
121	DETAIL 38 (THERMOPLASTIC)	782	\$4.00	LF	\$3,128.00	\$1.35	\$1,055.70	\$1.30	\$1,016.60				
122	DETAIL 39 (THERMOPLASTIC)	300	\$3.00	LF	\$900.00	\$1.10	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$300.00				
123	DETAIL 40 (THERMOPLASTIC)	124	\$1.50	LF	\$186.00	\$5.40	\$669.60	\$5.10	\$632.40				
124	DETAIL 41 (THERMOPLASTIC)	124	\$1.50	LF	\$186.00	\$5.40	\$669.60	\$5.10	\$632.40				
125	DETAIL 9 (THERMOPLASTIC)	12384	\$2.00	LF	\$24,768.00	\$1.10	\$13,622.40	\$1.00	\$12,384.00				
126	DETAIL 39A	300	\$1.50	LF	\$450.00	\$0.80	\$240.00	\$0.80	\$240.00				
	(THERMOPLASTIC)												
127	DETAIL 27B	921	\$2.00	LF	\$1,842.00	\$1.10	\$1,013.10	\$1.00	\$921.00				
	(THERMOPLASTIC)				****		****						
128	PAVEMENT MARKINGS	4996	\$7.00	SF	\$34,972.00	\$7.00	\$34,972.00	\$7.00	\$34,972.00				
	(THERMOPLASTIC)		***		* 2 122 22	***	40.470.00	***	40.400.00				
129	6" STRIPING	3160	\$3.00	LF	\$9,480.00	\$1.10	\$3,476.00	\$1.00	\$3,160.00				
	(THERMOPLASTIC)		* 4.00		# 4.004.00	**	0540.40	**	4507.00				
130	8" STRIPING	406	\$4.00	LF	\$1,624.00	\$1.35	\$548.10	\$1.30	\$527.80				
	(THERMOPLASTIC)		#0.00		#0.004.00	\$0.05	# 4 000 50	***	* * * * * * * * * *				
131	12" STRIPING	394	\$6.00	LF	\$2,364.00	\$3.25	\$1,280.50	\$3.10	\$1,221.40				
400	(THERMOPLASTIC)		ΦΕ 00		Ф0 005 00	Φ0.70	#4.070.40	#0.00	#4 00F 00				
132	CURB MARKINGS (ONE-COAT	733	\$5.00	LF	\$3,665.00	\$2.70	\$1,979.10	\$2.60	\$1,905.80				
	PAINT)		#0.00		4000.00	A0.50	04.070.50	***	\$4,000.50				
133	REMOVE DETAIL 22	165	\$2.00	LF	\$330.00	\$6.50	\$1,072.50	\$6.10	\$1,006.50				
404	(THERMOPLASTIC)	105	¢4.50		#202.50	ФС FO	Φ4 007 F0	ФС 40	¢4 400 50				
134	REMOVE DETAIL 9	195	\$1.50	LF	\$292.50	\$6.50	\$1,267.50	\$6.10	\$1,189.50				
405	(THERMOPLASTIC)	201	64.00	0-	#004.00	60.40	¢4 074 40	Φ7.7 0	¢4 770 70				_
135	REMOVE PAVEMENT	231	\$4.00	SF	\$924.00	\$8.10	\$1,871.10	\$7.70	\$1,778.70				
	MARKINGS (THERMOPLASTIC)												

Project ID: RMD2504001

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023

Comments

Bids Opened: 12/5/2023 Project Manager: Charles Vosicka 626-458-3988

(1) Preliminary Bid Amount \$6,993,060.30 \$10,277,541.00 (2) Unit Price Detail tem Description Qty Unit Price Unit Amount Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Price Unit Pric			Engineer's Estimate		(5) All American Asphalt		(6) C. A. Rasmussen, Inc.							
Item Description Qty Unit Price Unit Amount Unit Price Amount Unit Pri	(1) Preliminary Bid Amount				\$	6,993,060.30	\$	10,277,541.00						
136 REMOVE 4" STRIPING 370 \$2.00 LF \$740.00 \$6.50 \$2,405.00 \$6.10 \$2,257.00 (THERMOPLASTIC) 137 REMOVE 8" STRIPING 18 \$2.00 LF \$36.00 \$6.50 \$117.00 \$6.10 \$109.80 (THERMOPLASTIC) 138 INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT 17 \$20.00 EA \$340.00 \$11.00 \$187.00 \$10.20 \$173.40	(2) Uni	t Price Detail												
THERMOPLASTIC) 137 REMOVE 8" STRIPING 18 \$2.00 LF \$36.00 \$6.50 \$117.00 \$6.10 \$109.80 (THERMOPLASTIC) 138 INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT 17 \$20.00 EA \$340.00 \$11.00 \$187.00 \$10.20 \$173.40	<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Qty</u>	Unit Price	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>	Unit Price	<u>Amount</u>
137 REMOVE 8" STRIPING 18 \$2.00 LF \$36.00 \$6.50 \$117.00 \$6.10 \$109.80 (THERMOPLASTIC) 138 INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT 17 \$20.00 EA \$340.00 \$11.00 \$187.00 \$10.20 \$173.40	136	REMOVE 4" STRIPING	370	\$2.00	LF	\$740.00	\$6.50	\$2,405.00	\$6.10	\$2,257.00				
(THERMOPLASTIC) 138 INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT 17 \$20.00 EA \$340.00 \$11.00 \$187.00 \$10.20 \$173.40		1												
138 ÎNSTALL FIRE HYDRANT 17 \$20.00 EA \$340.00 \$11.00 \$187.00 \$10.20 \$173.40	137		18	\$2.00	LF	\$36.00	\$6.50	\$117.00	\$6.10	\$109.80				
		1												
LOCATION RPM	138		17	\$20.00	EA	\$340.00	\$11.00	\$187.00	\$10.20	\$173.40				
139 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 \$315,590.00 LS \$315,590.00 \$950,000.00 \$1,440,000.00 \$1,440,000.00			1											.
140 MODIFY EXISTING TREE WELL 6 \$400.00 EA \$2,400.00 \$735.00 \$4,410.00 \$430.00 \$2,580.00	140		6	\$400.00	EA	\$2,400.00	\$735.00	\$4,410.00	\$430.00	\$2,580.00				
PER CONSTRUCTION NOTE 13														
AND DETAIL C ON SHEET 3														
141 TREE WELL, TYPE 1, CASE 2 55 \$600.00 EA \$33,000.00 \$640.00 \$35,200.00 \$450.00 \$24,750.00	141	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	55	\$600.00	EA	\$33,000.00	\$640.00	\$35,200.00	\$450.00	\$24,750.00				
(MODIFIED PER		`												
CONSTRUCTION NOTE 13 AND														
DETAIL B ON SHEET 3)		,												
142 FURNISH AND PLANT 24" BOX 55 \$810.00 EA \$44,550.00 \$710.00 \$39,050.00 \$2,200.00 \$121,000.00	142		55	\$810.00	EA	\$44,550.00	\$710.00	\$39,050.00	\$2,200.00	\$121,000.00				
TREE				******		***	444.000.00	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	******	44.000.00				
143 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT 1 \$3,000.00 LS \$3,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$11,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	143		1	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
PERIOD														
Unit Price Total \$5,251,012.94 \$6,993,060.30 \$10,277,541.00	_				,	\$5,251,012.94	\$		\$					
(3) LSBE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount \$0.00 \$0.00	(3) LSI	BE/DVBE/SE Preference Amount						\$0.00		\$0.00				
(4) LSBE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount \$6,993,060.30 \$10,277,541.00	(4) LSI	BE/DVBE/SE Adjusted Amount					\$	6,993,060.30	\$	10,277,541.00				